UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: American Fork City
2021
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001687

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

3,289,790,774

2021 DATE: March 31, 2022
PER. PROP.

TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
160,998,033 5,063,234.44

388,501.58
37,298.48
(40,313.41)
385,486.65
5577.747.79
COLLECTION RATE
93.54%
OTHER COLLECTIONS
394,037.72
168,308.02
8,642.37
(23,375.35)
547,613.66
TAXES PEN & INTEREST
368,239.16 15,698.92 383,938.08
391,430.02
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 6,117,869.51
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



