## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	American Fork City		TAX YEAR 2021		2021	<b>DATE:</b> March 31, 2022	
	2021	2020	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.001687	0.001906					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			3,289,790,774	63,126,941	160,998,033		5,963,234.44
TREASURER'S REL UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>IEF</u>					388,501.58 37,298.48 (40,313.41)	385,486.65
CURRENT YEAR TAX COL	LECTION						5,577,747.79
CURRENT YEAR COLLEC	TION RAT			(	93.54%		
OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEH GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PERS TOTAL OTHER COLLE	CTIONS: SONAL PROPERTY					OTHER COLLECTIONS 394,037.72 168,308.92 8,642.37 (23,375.35)	547,613.66
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	ONS						
TOTAL DELINQUENT COL	LECTION:				TAXES 368,239.16	PEN & INTEREST 15,698.92	383,938.08
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	) RDA PROJECTS						391,430.02
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							6,117,869.51

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER